Master Consultant Agreement

Amendment to Approved Service Order No. 54 – Cover Page

| 1. | С | PMS C | ontrac | t No.: 7 | 7353 | | | | | | |
|----------|--|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|---|-------------------------|---|---------------|--------------|----------------|
| 2. | |] First | ⊠s | econd | 🗌 Third | Fourth | Amen | dment to App | roved Service | e Order No | . 54 |
| 3. | С | consulta | nťs Na | ame: S | tantec Co | nsulting Ser | /ices, Ind |). | | | |
| Pr | ojec | t Name | | | | Clara Regiona ents ("Projec | | water Facility | Project Man | agement S | ervices for |
| | | dment ption: | | | | | | der No. 54 re oject Manage | | • | |
| 4. | The | Budge Revise | t /Fisca d | al: The [econd R | original | Budget/Fiscal | informatio achment i | nended as fo on in Section 7 s amended to | of the Approv | | |
| | | | | | | - | | ed | | hment A is a | mended to read |
| | Terms and Conditions – Attachment B: The original First Revised Second Revised Attachment B is amended to read as set forth in the attached First Second Third Revised Attachment B. | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | - | I ⊠ First Revis Second □ Th | | | |
| 5. | Eac | h of the | attacl | nments | to this an | endment is i | ncorpora | ited herein by | / reference. | | |
| 6. 7. | | | | oproval: o Form | : <u>)</u> (City Atto | orney): | | | | _ Date: | Feb 14, 2023 |
| | | | - | | | | | Approved by | | - | Attorney |
| | ۵ | | • | ed as to ot. City A | | | | | | Date: | |
| 8. | С | ity Dire | ector A | Approva | al: <u>Napp</u> | <u>рр Ғикила</u> ukuda (Feb 14, 2023 11: | 26 PST) | | | _ Date: | Feb 14, 2023 |

| | 🗌 First 🛛 Se | econd 🗌 Third | Revised Budget/F | iscal Atta | achment |
|----|--|-----------------------------|--|--------------|----------------|
| 1. | | ed Service Order No | attached to the | | |
| 2. | The Maximum Service Service Order cover p | | n set forth on Line 7.b. of S | Section 7 o | f the Approved |
| | Decreased from | om \$ | to \$ | | · |
| | Increased from | m \$374,515.00 to \$3 | 91,135.00. | | |
| 3. | Section 7 of the Appro | oved Service Order co | over page is appended to r | ead as follo | ows: |
| a. | Current unencumbere | d amount in Master A | greement: | \$ | 15,663,442.99 |
| b. | Service Order Compen | sation for this Service | e Order 54 Amendment: | \$ | 16,620.00 |
| c. | New unencumbered ba | lance in Master Agre | ement | \$ | 15,646,822.99 |
| d. | | er Compensation is av | n unexpended appropriation vailable in the following fund Service Order. | | |
| | Fund: 512 | Appn: 7677 | RC: 185195 | Amount: | \$ 16,620.00 |
| | Division Analyst: | Mary Crippen | | Date: | Feb 14, 2023 |
| | Authorized Signature: | Harpal Singh | | Date: | Fab 15 2022 |

⊠ Second □ Third Revised Attachment C: Compensation Table First

This Revised Attachment C is attached to the 🗌 First 🛛 Second 🗌 Third amendment to Approved Service Order No. 54 issued pursuant to the Master Agreement having the above-referenced CPMS Contract No. The original Attachment C, including any exhibits thereto, is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

Compensation Table is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Master Agreement, including without limitation Section 10 of the Master Agreement and This The City will compensate the Consultant for providing the services and deliverables set forth in Attachment A in accordance with this Compensation Table. Exhibit B, Basis of Compensation.

| Column 1 | Column 2 | Column 3 | Column 4 | Column 5 | Column 6 | Column 7 |
|---|--|--|--------------------|---|--|--------------------|
| Task No. and Task Title from Attachment A | Invoice Period | Multiplier Compensation (Consultant and Major Subconsultant (including markup)) | Contract Personnel | Reimbursable Expenses (Consultant and Major Subconsultant (including applicable markup)) | Other Subconsultant Costs (Including markup) | Total Compensation |
| 1 Project Manager | Monthly Completion of Task(s) Completion of Work | \$343,656 | o | \$46,109 | Ş | \$389,765 |
| 2 Subject Matter Experts | Monthly Completion of Task(s) Completion of Work | \$1,370 | 0\$ | 0\$ | 0\$ | \$1,370 |
| | Maximum Compensation | \$345,026 | 0\$ | \$46,109 | 0\$ | \$391,135 |

Service Order 54 - FY 2021-23 Project Management Services for Blower Improvements Attachment D: Level of Effort - SECOND AMENDMENT

| | | | | | | | | | | | | ESUI | ESTIMATED LADOR HOURS | |
|---------|----------------------|---|------------|----------|----------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|--------|-----------------------|-------|
| | | | | | | | | | Estimated | Estimated | | | | |
| | | | | | Actual | | | | Billing Rate | Billing Rate | | | | |
| | | | | Onsite / | Hourly | | _ | Geographic | (07/01/20 to | Geographic 07/01/20 to 01/01/21 to Not-to-Exceed | Not-to-Exceed | | | |
| Company | Job Classification | Role | Staff Name | Offsite | Salary Rate Multiplier APC | Multiplier | APC | Pay | 12/31/20) | 06/30/21) Billing Rate | Billing Rate | Task 1 | Task 2 | Total |
| Stantec | Senior Consultant | Project Manager II | Lee, Brian | Onsite | 86.72 | 2.81 | 2.81 5.35 | ' | 243.68 | 250.99 | , | 1,360 | - | 1,360 |
| Stantec | Principal Consultant | Principal Consultant Subject Matter Expert I ¹ TBD | TBD | Offsite | 107.19 | 3.06 | 9.50 | | 328.00 | 337.84 | 410.00 | | 4 | 4 |
| Carollo | Principal Consultant | Principal Consultant Subject Matter Expert I ¹ TBD | TBD | Offsite | 107.19 | 2.91 | 9.50 | | 311.92 | 321.28 | 410.00 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | Task Totals | 1,360 | 4 | 1,364 |

| Project Manager Services | Subject Matter Expert Services |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------|
| ask 1 | Task 2 |

| Notes: |
|---|
| 1. For estimating purposes, the Estimated Billing Rate for pooled resources is 75% of |
| the Not-to-Exceed Billing Range. |
| 2. Hours shown in this Attachment D are for estimating purposes only. Actual hours |
| billed will be in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Master |
| Agreement, including without limitation Section 10 of the Master Agreement and |
| Exhibit B, Basis of Compensation. |

| TOTAL Stantec \$ 343,656 \$ 1,370 \$ | Stantec APC \$ /,2/6 \$ 38 \$ |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | ec \$ 3 |

337,712

1,332 \$

336,380 \$

Stantec Labor \$

| Total Labor - By Task \$ Other Subconsultants \$ | | 343,656 | ა ა | 1,370 \$ | ده د | 345,026 |
|---|---|-----------|------------|----------|-----------------|---------|
| | | | | | | |
| Stantec Expenses 💲 | | 43,914 | Ŷ | , | ş | 43,914 |
| Major Subconsultant Expenses | Ş | | Ş | | Ş | • |
| SUB-TOTAL Reimbursables | | 43,914 | Ş | ł | Ş | 43,914 |
| ODC Markup on Stantec Expenses Only (5%) \$ | | 2,195 | Ş | , | Ş | 2,195 |
| Relocation | | | | | Ş | · |
| Systems & Tools | | | | | ş | • |
| Total Reimbursables 💲 | | 46,109 \$ | Ş | • | Ş | 46,109 |
| | | | | | | |

391,135

1,370 \$

389,765 \$

total \$

PROG Stantec SO 54 Blowers PM-SME Second Amendment FINAL

Final Audit Report

2023-02-15

| Created: | 2023-02-14 |
|----------------|--|
| By: | Olga Guzman (olga.guzman@sanjoseca.gov) |
| Status: | Signed |
| Transaction D: | CBJCHBCAABAAVbiZKNDyeOlfwUtNBH6WcNPujkfBCkPq |
| | |

"PROG Stantec SO 54 Blowers PM-SME Second Amendment F INAL" History

- Document created by Olga Guzman (olga.guzman@sanjoseca.gov) 2023-02-14 - 5:58:34 PM GMT-
- Document emailed to simon.alder@stantec.com for signature 2023-02-14 - 6:00:23 PM GMT
- Email viewed by simon.alder@stantec.com 2023-02-14 - 6:08:30 PM GMT-
- Signer simon.alder@stantec.com entered name at signing as Simon Alder 2023-02-14 6:09:12 PM GMT-
- Document e-signed by Simon Alder (simon.alder@stantec.com) Signature Date: 2023-02-14 - 6:09:14 PM GMT - Time Source: server-
- Document emailed to napp.fukuda@sanjoseca.gov for signature 2023-02-14 - 6:09:15 PM GMT
- Email viewed by napp.fukuda@sanjoseca.gov 2023-02-14 - 7:26:08 PM GMT-
- Signer napp.fukuda@sanjoseca.gov entered name at signing as Napp Fukuda 2023-02-14 - 7:26:37 PM GMT-
- Document e-signed by Napp Fukuda (napp.fukuda@sanjoseca.gov) Signature Date: 2023-02-14 - 7:26:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server-
- Document emailed to Mary Crippen (mary.crippen@sanjoseca.gov) for signature 2023-02-14 7:26:40 PM GMT

, Adobe Acrobat Sign

| 1 | Email viewed by Mary Crippen (mary.crippen@sanjoseca.gov) | |
|---|---|--|
| | 2023-02-14 - 7:46:04 PM GMT- | |

- Document e-signed by Mary Crippen (mary.crippen@sanjoseca.gov) Signature Date: 2023-02-14 - 7:46:20 PM GMT - Time Source: server-
- Document emailed to Harpal Singh (harpal.singh@sanjoseca.gov) for signature 2023-02-14 7:46:21 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Harpal Singh (harpal.singh@sanjoseca.gov) 2023-02-15 - 8:05:28 PM GMT-
- Document e-signed by Harpal Singh (harpal.singh@sanjoseca.gov) Signature Date: 2023-02-15 - 8:05:52 PM GMT - Time Source: server-
- Agreement completed. 2023-02-15 - 8:05:52 PM GMT